PRESS RELEASE



REGULATED INFORMATION / EMBARGO UNTIL 25 MAY 2020, 6.00 PM ANTWERP, 25 MAY 2020

Modification within the management committee of Vastned Retail Belgium

The Board of Directors of Vastned Retail Belgium announces that Mrs. Elke Krols, operational Chief Financial Officer and member of the management committee, has decided to leave the company to pursue a new professional challenge. She has been working at Vastned Retail Belgium since June 2016.

By mutual agreement, Mrs. Krols will continue to perform her daily operations until the end of July 2020 in order to guarantee the continuity of the activities of the company. Vastned Retail Belgium thanks Elke for her contribution and wishes her lots of success with her further career.

Vastned Retail Belgium has in the meantime started the search for a new Finance Director. The current financial team and the entire management committee will temporarily take over the day-to-day activities.

About Vastned Retail Belgium. Vastned Retail Belgium is a public regulated real estate company (RREC), the shares of which are listed on Euronext Brussels (VASTB). Vastned Retail Belgium invests exclusively in Belgian commercial real estate, more specifically in prime retail properties located on the best shopping streets in the major cities of Antwerp, Brussels, Ghent and Bruges. Furthermore, the real estate portfolio consists of inner-city shops outside of the premium cities, high-end retail parks and retail warehouses.

For more information, please contact:

VASTNED RETAIL BELGIUM NV, a public regulated real estate company under Belgian law, Rudi Taelemans - CEO or Elke Krols - CFO, tel. + 32 3 361 05 90, www.vastned.be



VASTNED RETAIL BELGIUM

Generaal Lemanstraat 74 2600 Berchem - Antwerp T +32 3 361 05 90 info@vastned.be

WWW.VASTNED.BE